
NSEA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS @ ADDINGTON OCTOBER 2025

SEE BELOW, THE PROVISIONAL TIMES SATURDAY 18TH  OCTOBER 2025
FINAL TIMES WILL BE POSTED MONDAY NIGHT 13TH OCT

Team Managers - please check your classes
riders in GREEN have been verified
riders in RED please contact the Show Secretary urgently
Riders in CAPITALS are those who have qualified for individual championships. All others count for the 'Best of the Rest' prize
make sure that you have pre-ordered your complimentary stable plaque (on the entry system), otherwise they will be available to purchase on the day

NO RIDING IN THE FIELD
Whilst the competition is running, only competitors riding in those classes may warm up. Competitors only to ride horses on site.
Warm Up areas will be designated after the classes have finishes, for exercising

Biosecurity matters
ALL horses must be health checked prior to setting out on their journey
ANY horse that has a cough, runny nose, temperature or displays any unusual symptoms needs to be vet checked before your journey

Team Managers only to liaise with the NSEA Show Secretaries prior to the event and during the competion
We are promoting positivity and sportsmanlike behavior at this event.
Please take the time to thank our volunteers and officials. They give up their time for the good of the competition.
If riders /parents have any concerns, they need to report to the Team Manager who liaises with NSEA officials.
Social media may not be used to air any grievance- it needs to be addressed with the NSEA on the day, as per NSEA Rules.

Health & Safety and Safeguarding
Riders are the Team Manager / parents reponsibility at all times
Riders may not be left unaccompanied on site including over night. 10pm curfew. This is a family show. 
No personal filming on horsewalks and in collecting rings please, to respect others.
One coach per team in collecting rings please. 8 horses max in warm up areas.
Please me mindful that others need to use the jumps too.



Official NSEA photographers will be wearing official NSEA kit
Clipmyhorse will film in the indoor arena
Spidge photography will be taking photos in all arenas
NSEA Championships merchandise is available on site from Friday lunchtime.

Good luck to all competitors. We hope that you have a great time.

SATURDAY 18TH OCTOBER 2025 am
CLASS 33P90S Part A (early)
Pumpkin Warm Up 90cm Outdoor 2
Kindly sponsored by Queen Mary's School, Yorkshire
If you wish to move from part A to B, please contact Mrs Whittington.    Prizes after part B

8am 132 Cundall Manor School, N.YORKS Rhineen Sapphire individual Class 33P90S  
228 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX Seaview Million Dollar Girl individual Class 33P90S  
250 Ipswich High School, SUFK Cuffesgrange Lord Admiral individual Class 33P90S  
320 Leweston School, DOR Crash Fire individual Class 33P90S  
401 Pembrokeshire College, PEMB. S.WALES Loberlina B individual Class 33P90S  

8.10. 407 Pipers Corner, BUCKS Bobbies Surprise individual Class 33P90S  
537 Thomas Hardye School, DOR MBF Hopeful individual Class 33P90S  
538 Thomas Hardye School, DOR Fairlights Special Delivery individual Class 33P90S  
539 Thomas Hardye School, DOR Something about Harry individual Class 33P90S  

8.20. 543 Vandyke Upper School, BEDS Moreno DV individual Class 33P90S  
610 Thornton College Dizzy Rascal LG Class 33P90S  
5 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS Wilhelm I individual Class 33P90S  
11 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS Kingstown Lillie Smiles individual Class 33P90S  
32 Beachborough School, NORTHANTS Hondduvalley Tap Dance individual Class 33P90S  

8.30. 34 Beaudesert Park School, GLOUCS Wandering Kodaline individual Class 33P90S  



36 Beaudesert Park School, GLOUCS Red Pixie individual Class 33P90S  
107 Cokethorpe, OXON Fivale Indian Art individual Class 33P90S  

8.40. 366 Mayfield JPS Fallon individual Class 33P90S  

CLASS 33P90S Part B (later) 
Pumpkin Warm Up 90cm Outdoor 2
Kindly sponsored by Queen Mary's School, Yorkshire
If you wish to move from part A to B, please contact Mrs Whittington.    Prizes after part B for the whole class (not split)

11-11.30am
368 Mayfield Sunhill Sligo individual Class 33P90S  
370 Mayfield First Lady individual Class 33P90S  

CLASS 34P100S
Pumpkin Warm Up 100cm Outdoor 2
Kindly sponsored by Queen Mary's School, Yorkshire

9.30. 125 Cranleigh, SY Manipulator van de Muggenhoek individual Class 34P100S  
139 Dean Close, GLOUCS Upon a Cloud individual Class 34P100S  
168 Dunbar Grammar School, EAST LOTH. SCOTLAND Venice 16 individual Class 34P100S  
236 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX Kingswell Brightspark individual Class 34P100S  
245 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX Frank individual Class 34P100S  
385 New Hall School, ESSEX NFS Sundown individual Class 34P100S  
392 Norwich High School for Girls, NORF Marley's Clover individual Class 34P100S  
416 Prior Pursglove Red individual Class 34P100S  

10.30am

3.30-4pm Clear Round Jumping, entries on the day.



SATURDAY 18TH OCTOBER 2025

CLASS 2SJ80
Bloomfields Novice 80-85cm National  Team & Individual Show Jumping Championships
Top 8 Teams & Individuals to qualify for the final round

8.30. 140 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Sapphires Bayou de la scarpe team Class 2SJ80
138 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Sapphhires Acajou De Caux team Class 2SJ80
141 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Sapphires Urrachree Prince team Class 2SJ80
148 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Sapphires Glasshouse Man team Class 2SJ80

172 Ellesmere College, SHROP Ellesmere college Echo team Class 2SJ80
175 Ellesmere College, SHROP Ellesmere college Yogi (boyog) team Class 2SJ80
179 Ellesmere College, SHROP Ellesmere college Witko Countryman team Class 2SJ80
182 Ellesmere College, SHROP Ellesmere college Prince Henry team Class 2SJ80

284 King's College, Taunton, SOMS King\'s College Taunton Blue Chilletti team Class 2SJ80
280 King's College, Taunton, SOMS King\'s College Taunton Blue DIAMOND'S HERO I Class 2SJ80

8.50. 288 King's College, Taunton, SOMS King\'s College Taunton Blue Raspberry Rebel team Class 2SJ80

324 Longridge Towers School, NORTHUMB Longridge Blue Pandora team Class 2SJ80
323 Longridge Towers School, NORTHUMB Longridge Blue Harri Potter team Class 2SJ80
330 Longridge Towers School, NORTHUMB Longridge Blue ROISINS HAZY BOY I Class 2SJ80

494 St Mary's School, Melrose, ROX. SCOTLANDSt. Mary\'s, Melrose, Green Buckland Duke team Class 2SJ80
493 St Mary's School, Melrose, ROX. SCOTLANDSt. Mary\'s, Melrose, Green Crossdrum Ozzie team Class 2SJ80
490 St Mary's School, Melrose, ROX. SCOTLANDSt. Mary\'s, Melrose, Green Stockham Secret Spy team Class 2SJ80

537 Thomas Hardye School, DOR The Thomas Hardye MBF Hopeful team Class 2SJ80
538 Thomas Hardye School, DOR The Thomas Hardye Fairlights Special Delivery team Class 2SJ80



539 Thomas Hardye School, DOR The Thomas Hardye Something about Harry team Class 2SJ80

9.10. 573 Woodbridge School, SUFK Woodbridge School 1 Bicton incredibly Dun team Class 2SJ80
569 Woodbridge School, SUFK Woodbridge School 1 Little Black Shadow team Class 2SJ80
576 Woodbridge School, SUFK Woodbridge School 1 CONQUIZATOR team Class 2SJ80
578 Woodbridge School, SUFK Woodbridge School 1 Sir Castor Troy team Class 2SJ80

228 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX Hurst Red Seaview Million Dollar Girl team Class 2SJ80
241 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX Hurst Red Jessie team Class 2SJ80
227 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX Hurst Red Sweet home Indianna team Class 2SJ80
242 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX Hurst Red Zander team Class 2SJ80

34 Beaudesert Park School, GLOUCS Beaudesert Park Green WANDERING KODALINE I Class 2SJ80
38 Beaudesert Park School, GLOUCS Beaudesert Park Green CHANTILLY POCKET ROCKET I Class 2SJ80

9.30. 36 Beaudesert Park School, GLOUCS Beaudesert Park Green Red Pixie team Class 2SJ80
42 Beaudesert Park School, GLOUCS Beaudesert Park Green Tonabrocky Timmy team Class 2SJ80

367 Mayfield Mayfield Blue SEAMUS I Class 2SJ80
366 Mayfield Mayfield Blue JPS FALLON I Class 2SJ80
346 Mayfield Mayfield Blue Dassett Secret team Class 2SJ80

154 Dixie Grammar School, LEICS  ARDLEA PERRY ONE I Class 2SJ80

160 Downs School, Compton, BERKS SEIGNEUR'S DIAMOND I Class 2SJ80

166 Dumpton School, DOR Jocasta individual Class 2SJ80

167 Dunbar Grammar School, EAST LOTH. SCOTLAND Rathbane Prince individual Class 2SJ80

170 Earlston High School, BERWICK. SCOTLAND MOHAMMED ALI I Class 2SJ80



9.50. 1 Abbey Gate College, CHES Abbeygate college FORTANE LISHMAR LADY I Class 2SJ80

9 Mowden Hall BALLINAMURRA CAPTAIN I Class 2SJ80

10 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS  GRANGEFORD JACK I Class 2SJ80
second coursewalk 5 mins
10am 358 Mayfield Mayfield Red KENSINGTON ABSOLUTE I Class 2SJ80

361 Mayfield Mayfield Red Forest Heights team Class 2SJ80
347 Mayfield Mayfield Red ENOUGH DRAMA I Class 2SJ80
355 Mayfield Mayfield Red Black Candy Girl team Class 2SJ80

30 Aysgarth School, N.YORKS Aysgarth Admiral SEIONT TYWSOG I Class 2SJ80
27 Aysgarth School, N.YORKS Aysgarth Admiral MOELWYNN ALFIE I Class 2SJ80
29 Aysgarth School, N.YORKS Aysgarth Admiral SPARKLES I Class 2SJ80
23 Aysgarth School, N.YORKS Aysgarth Admiral Blimey O'Reilly team Class 2SJ80

31 Barnardiston Hall Preparatory School, SUFK KINGFISHER BEN I Class 2SJ80

621 Barnardston Hall Prep THUNDER I

10.20. 32 Beachborough School, NORTHANTS HONDDUVALLEY TAP DANCE I Class 2SJ80

33 Beachborough School, NORTHANTS SPRING LILLIE I Class 2SJ80

35 Beaudesert Park School, GLOUCS Beaudesert Park White Donhard View Rex team Class 2SJ80
41 Beaudesert Park School, GLOUCS Beaudesert Park White Rosie Pops team Class 2SJ80
43 Beaudesert Park School, GLOUCS Beaudesert Park White Renkum Robin team Class 2SJ80
40 Beaudesert Park School, GLOUCS Beaudesert Park White Pilleyhill Royal team Class 2SJ80

65 Bredon School, GLOUCS Elve individual Class 2SJ80



71 Brentwood School, ESSEX  PENNYFARTHING ARCHIE I Class 2SJ80

73 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX Burgess Hill Girls Clare River Annabel team Class 2SJ80
74 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX Burgess Hill Girls Little Impresario team Class 2SJ80

10.40. 77 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX Burgess Hill Girls JA LO II I Class 2SJ80
75 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX Burgess Hill Girls BOSKILL SPIRIT I Class 2SJ80

79 Chailey School, E.SX N/A Just Badger individual Class 2SJ80

92 Cheltenham College Prep School, GLOUCSCheltenham prep Tallyho Jackson team Class 2SJ80
85 Cheltenham College Prep School, GLOUCSCheltenham Prep Sligo Candy Cruise team Class 2SJ80
94 Cheltenham College Prep School, GLOUCSCheltenham Prep Benvarden Claret team Class 2SJ80

97 Chichester Free School, W.SX chichester free school Fronarth Genea team Class 2SJ80
96 Chichester Free School, W.SX chichester free school Ilanmorlais Amor team Class 2SJ80
95 Chichester Free School, W.SX chichester free school Nik Nak team Class 2SJ80

102 Claremont School, E.SX Claremont Winalotty team Class 2SJ80
11am 103 Claremont School, E.SX Claremont Newhaven Aladdin team Class 2SJ80

105 Claremont School, E.SX Claremont Daisy team Class 2SJ80
104 Claremont School, E.SX Claremont Indi team Class 2SJ80

110 Cokethorpe, OXON Cokethorpe Lisduff Mia team Class 2SJ80
109 Cokethorpe, OXON Cokethorpe Cefn Jack Flash team Class 2SJ80
108 Cokethorpe, OXON Cokethorpe TEXAS JOHN I Class 2SJ80
111 Cokethorpe, OXON Cokethorpe SHAHMAALS SILHOUETTE I Class 2SJ80

132 Cundall Manor School, N.YORKS Rhineen Sapphire individual Class 2SJ80

113 Corbridge Middle School, NORTHUMB Dino Royale  individual Class 2SJ80



118 Cranleigh, SY Cranleigh Touhy team Class 2SJ80
11.20. 126 Cranleigh, SY Cranleigh Kraftey team Class 2SJ80

123 Cranleigh, SY Cranleigh Cloonie team Class 2SJ80
122 Cranleigh, SY Cranleigh On the Beat team Class 2SJ80

142 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Opals Otje team Class 2SJ80
145 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Opals The Real Mayo team Class 2SJ80
137 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Opals Mr Jones team Class 2SJ80
143 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Opal BRUCE BOY team Class 2SJ80

171 Ellesmere College, SHROP Thermo Jim individual Class 2SJ80

173 Ellesmere College, SHROP Majestic Golden Noodles individual Class 2SJ80

174 Ellesmere College, SHROP Dargle Looks individual Class 2SJ80

11.40. 180 Ellesmere College, SHROP Renkum mishap individual Class 2SJ80

226 St Thomas Winchelsea ASHLEY NATASHA I Class 2SJ80

187 Fettes College, SCOTLAND CINQUE TERRE I Class 2SJ80

188 Finborough School, SUFK ABBEYWOODS OPIUM I Class 2SJ80
third coursewalk 5 mins

571 Woodbridge School, SUFK Woodbridge School 2 Castlegate Golden Boy team Class 2SJ80
568 Woodbridge School, SUFK Woodbridge School 2 Castleton King team Class 2SJ80

12noon 567 Woodbridge School, SUFK Woodbridge School 2 Callie team Class 2SJ80
572 Woodbridge School, SUFK Woodbridge School 2 Aoifes Star team Class 2SJ80

229 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX Hurst Blue Cumbak Kid team Class 2SJ80
237 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX Hurst Blue Ranger team Class 2SJ80



244 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX Hurst Blue RAINDANCER III I Class 2SJ80
234 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX Hurst Blue Gangut Atek team Class 2SJ80

231 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX QUOB CLEOPATRA I Class 2SJ80

250 Ipswich High School, SUFK Ipswich High School CUFFESGRANGE LORD ADMIRAL I Class 2SJ80
249 Ipswich High School, SUFK Ipswich High School Ballyoskill Vivacious team Class 2SJ80
248 Ipswich High School, SUFK Ipswich High School The Painted Kerryman team Class 2SJ80

12.20. 272 Jedburgh Grammar School, ROX. SCOT ANNANDALE DIAMOND I Class 2SJ80

273 Jedburgh Grammar School, ROX. SCOT BOB EACH WAY I Class 2SJ80

274 John Masefield High School, HEREF John Masefield High School Deereleap Charlie team Class 2SJ80
275 John Masefield High School, HEREF John Masefield High School RUBIN'S ROMEO I Class 2SJ80
276 John Masefield High School, HEREF John Masefield High School KILKERN VILLAGE I Class 2SJ80

285 King's College, Taunton, SOMS King\'s College Taunton Red Kellough Pride team Class 2SJ80
283 King's College, Taunton, SOMS King\'s College Taunton Red SPARKLING JUST QUEENIE I Class 2SJ80
287 King's College, Taunton, SOMS King\'s College Taunton Red Potsdam Junior team Class 2SJ80
286 King's College, Taunton, SOMS King\'s College Taunton Red DOYLAN FAIRY FOOTSTEPS I Class 2SJ80

327 Longridge Towers School, NORTHUMB LongridgeWhite Tullacommon Annie team Class 2SJ80
12.40. 322 Longridge Towers School, NORTHUMB Longridge White Paddy The Second team Class 2SJ80

329 Longridge Towers School, NORTHUMB Longridge White ARDAGH BOBBY I Class 2SJ80
326 Longridge Towers School, NORTHUMB Longridge White Antrim Master Ted team Class 2SJ80

334 Loretto, EAST LOTH. SCOTLAND Ballykeelaune Comet individual Class 2SJ80

306 Kingsley School, WARKS CRUISING EXCLUSIVE I Class 2SJ80



335 Malton School, N.YORKS  WANDER LUST I Class 2SJ80

338 Malvern St James, WORCS  FLICKER I Class 2SJ80

371 Millais School, W.SX BLONDE BOMBSHELL I Class 2SJ80

378 Millfield, SOM Millfield Green CARTEL DC Z I Class 2SJ80
372 Millfield, SOM Millfield Green Fifty Fifty Marin team Class 2SJ80

1pm 375 Millfield, SOM Millfield Green Filadelphi Serald'Hel team Class 2SJ80
376 Millfield, SOM Millfield Green KS Miss Dior team Class 2SJ80

396 Oxford High School, OXON  FANTA DEW I Class 2SJ80

402 Pembrokeshire College, PEMB. S.WALES PENSKYBER GRAND SLAM individual Class 2SJ80

406 Pennthorpe School  BURFIELD GOODIE TWO SHOES I Class 2SJ80

415 Pocklington School, E.YORKS Pocklington School DRUMMIN FLYER I Class 2SJ80
410 Pocklington School, E.YORKS Pocklington School Kimberley Bowstridge team Class 2SJ80
412 Pocklington School, E.YORKS Pocklington School Lady Hill team Class 2SJ80
414 Pocklington School, E.YORKS Pocklington School Kingswood Merion team Class 2SJ80

444 Seaford College, W.SX Seaford Castle Diamond team Class 2SJ80
1.20. 439 Seaford College, W.SX Seaford Charley team Class 2SJ80

442 Seaford College, W.SX Seaford Omard Hawaii Five O team Class 2SJ80
438 Seaford College, W.SX Seaford Flora team Class 2SJ80

443 Seaford College, W.SX MULLAFIN CROSS I Class 2SJ80

432 Ripon Grammar School, N.YORKS SILVER SPUR individual Class 2SJ80



460 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA Sedbergh Midnight Romeo team Class 2SJ80
458 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA Sedbergh Morrigan Charlotti team Class 2SJ80
454 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA Sedbergh Makers Laugh team Class 2SJ80
447 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA Sedbergh CLOUGH RAE TRIXIE I Class 2SJ80

468 Shenfield High School, ESSEX ANASTASIA ROSANNA  individual Class 2SJ80

1.40. 472 Sir John Lawes, HERTS Gurnos Welsh Rapture individual Class 2SJ80

480 Sponne School, NORTHANTS Sponne stars Fronarth giovani team Class 2SJ80
481 Sponne School, NORTHANTS Sponne stars Beech fields Mini Hero team Class 2SJ80
478 Sponne School, NORTHANTS Sponne Stars SAM MAR TIA MARIA I Class 2SJ80
477 Sponne School, NORTHANTS Sponne Stars SPLENDIX I Class 2SJ80

482 St John's CE Primary School, Wetley Rocks, STAFFSSt Johnâ€™s Wetley rocks Honeydew flash of fantasy individual Class 2SJ80
fourth coursewalk 5 mins
2pm 492 St Mary's School, Melrose, ROX. SCOTLANDSt. Mary\'s, Melrose, White Coolnakilly Trigger team Class 2SJ80

488 St Mary's School, Melrose, ROX. SCOTLANDSt. Mary\'s, Melrose, White Foxhills Freedom team Class 2SJ80
491 St Mary's School, Melrose, ROX. SCOTLANDSt. Mary\'s, Melrose, White Mockbeggar Rich Tea team Class 2SJ80
495 St Mary's School, Melrose, ROX. SCOTLANDSt. Mary\'s, Melrose, White WOODLAND DISNEY I Class 2SJ80

499 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresa's Pink Green Eyed Monster team Class 2SJ80
507 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresa's Pink UCS Uptown Funk team Class 2SJ80
504 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresa's Pink Geoffrey team Class 2SJ80
496 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresa's Pink Ria team Class 2SJ80

502 St Teresa's School, SY TREVOR H I Class 2SJ80

508 Steyning Grammar School, W.SX Woodwards whinney individual Class 2SJ80

2.20. 530 The Duchy School, DEV Laithehill Cobweb individual Class 2SJ80



534 The Weald School, W.SX  THE COOKIE MONSTER individual Class 2SJ80

544 Weobley High School, HEREF Just my Jules individual Class 2SJ80

547 Westexe ABEROGWEN TIMOTHY I Class 2SJ80

565 Winchester House School, NORTHANTS Winchester House School Christopher Robin individual Class 2SJ80

584 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi, PEMBS. S. WALES PRETTY PONY I Class 2SJ80

588 Gosfield HUMBUG I Class 2SJ80

607 Minerva Virtual Academy, LONDON MVA Silva Beau Suga Class 2SJ80
608 Minerva Virtual Academy, LONDON MVA Godric's Cadenza Class 2SJ80
382 Minerva Virtual Academy, LONDON MVA FAIRFIELD MAJESTY I Class 2SJ80

2.40. 195 Gillingham School, DOR Gillingham School Buachaill Dhoire Lochain team Class 2SJ80
193 Gillingham School, DOR Gillingham School Rebel Fran team Class 2SJ80
194 Gillingham School, DOR Gillingham School Liscannor Prince team Class 2SJ80
189 Gillingham School, DOR Gillingham School Courtney An Luir team Class 2SJ80

203 Grange School, CHES The Grange Rubor BALLYKING LOUIS I Class 2SJ80
207 Grange School, CHES The Grange Rubor kildromin icon team Class 2SJ80
201 Grange School, CHES The Grange Rubor Bramble team Class 2SJ80
202 Grange School, CHES The Grange Rubor Kutitout team Class 2SJ80

213 Hanford School, DOR Hanford Prep Charlie team Class 2SJ80
214 Hanford School, DOR Hanford Prep LUCKY I Class 2SJ80

3pm 217 Hanford School, DOR Hanford Prep CHANDLER I Class 2SJ80
215 Hanford School, DOR Hanford Prep JORDAN'S DELIGHT I Class 2SJ80



224 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton), PEMBS. S.WALESHHVC River Promise team Class 2SJ80
223 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton), PEMBS. S.WALESHHVC SAOIRSE ROO I Class 2SJ80
222 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton), PEMBS. S.WALESHHVC Cloigen Fiddler team Class 2SJ80
220 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton), PEMBS. S.WALESHHVC Starlight Bunny team Class 2SJ80

592 St Margarets Prep FOXVIEW BABY CRUISE I Class 2SJ80

594 Bideford College JUST ROBYN I Class 2SJ80

620 St Joseph's School HILLSIDE FIRST EDITION I 2sj

3.20.

CLASS 8 RPL
Mixed height School Team Challenge 
Kindly sponsored by Horses With Attitude
Each team will consist of up to 8 different horse and riders 
Max 2 riders per height 70cm, 80cm, 90cm, 1m Outdoor 2

70
12 noon 577 Woodbridge School, SUFK Woodbridge School Malin Spike 70 Class 8RPL

567 Woodbridge School, SUFK Woodbridge School Callie 70 Class 8RPL

505 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresas Marco Point 5 70 Class 8RPL
501 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresaâ€™s Kilncopse Carmen 70 Class 8RPL

422 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS QMS Gold Rush 70 Class 8RPL



420 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS QMS Gilby Boy 70 Class 8RPL

346 Mayfield Mayfield Dassett Secret 70 Class 8RPL
344 Mayfield Mayfield Antonius 70 Class 8RPL

328 Longridge Towers School, NORTHUMB longridge white Poppet 70 Class 8RPL
12.20. 323 Longridge Towers School, NORTHUMB Longridge White Harri Potter 70 Class 8RPL

488 St Mary's School, Melrose, ROX. SCOTLANDSt. Mary\'s, Melrose, White Foxhills Freedom team Class 8RPL
490 St Mary's School, Melrose, ROX. SCOTLANDSt. Mary\'s, Melrose, White Stockham Secret Spy team Class 8RPL

481 Sponne School, NORTHANTS Sponne stars Beech fields Mini Hero 70 Class 8RPL
476 Sponne School, NORTHANTS Sponne stars Tutti Frutti 70 Class 8RPL

200 Grange School, CHES The Grange Forest Lovelyhill High Exchange 79 Class 8RPL
208 Grange School, CHES THe Grange Forest Ronan 70 Class 8RPL

144 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Rushmoor Dragon 70 Class 8RPL
137 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Mr Jones 70 Class 8RPL

286 King's College, Taunton, SOMS King\'s College Taunton Doylan Fairy Footsteps 70 Class 8RPL
12.40. 280 King's College, Taunton, SOMS King\'s College Taunton Diamond's Hero 70 Class 8RPL

80
12.50. 576 Woodbridge School, SUFK Woodbridge School Conquizator 80 Class 8RPL

569 Woodbridge School, SUFK Woodbridge School Little Black Shadow 80 Class 8RPL

503 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresas Whigsborough Tom 80 Class 8RPL
504 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresaâ€™s Geoffrey 80 Class 8RPL



426 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS QMS Pullerynan April Delight 80 Class 8RPL
424 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS QMS Buckland Hazzard 80 Class 8RPL

366 Mayfield Mayfield JPS Fallon 80 Class 8RPL
354 Mayfield Mayfield Moorlough Princess 80 Class 8RPL

324 Longridge Towers School, NORTHUMB longridge white Pandora 80 Class 8RPL

1.20. 491 St Mary's School, Melrose, ROX. SCOTLANDSt. Mary\'s, Melrose, White Mockbeggar Rich Tea team Class 8RPL
492 St Mary's School, Melrose, ROX. SCOTLANDSt. Mary\'s, Melrose, White Coolnakilly Trigger team Class 8RPL

480 Sponne School, NORTHANTS Sponne stars Fronarth giovani 80 Class 8RPL
478 Sponne School, NORTHANTS Sponne Stars Sam Mar Tia Maria 80 Class 8RPL

205 Grange School, CHES The Grange Forest Hollycreek Miss Camilla 80 Class 8RPL

141 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Urrachree Prince 80 Class 8RPL
145 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close The Real Mayo 80 Class 8RPL

285 King's College, Taunton, SOMS King\'s College Taunton Kellough Pride 80 Class 8RPL
287 King's College, Taunton, SOMS King\'s College Taunton Potsdam Junior 80 Class 8RPL

1.40.

90
1.50. 571 Woodbridge School, SUFK Woodbridge School Castlegate Golden Boy 90 Class 8RPL

573 Woodbridge School, SUFK Woodbridge School Bicton incredibly Dun 90 Class 8RPL

507 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresaâ€™s UCS Uptown Funk 90 Class 8RPL
496 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresaâ€™s Ria 90 Class 8RPL



427 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS QMS Gortnalea Dun 90 Class 8RPL
425 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS QMS Bella Deux 90 Class 8RPL

347 Mayfield Mayfield Enough Drama 90 Class 8RPL
361 Mayfield Mayfield Forest Heights 90 Class 8RPL

326 Longridge Towers School, NORTHUMB Longridge White Antrim Master Ted 90 Class 8RPL
322 Longridge Towers School, NORTHUMB Longridge White Paddy The Second 90 Class 8RPL

2.10. 493 St Mary's School, Melrose, ROX. SCOTLANDSt. Mary\'s, Melrose, White Crossdrum Ozzie team Class 8RPL
495 St Mary's School, Melrose, ROX. SCOTLANDSt. Mary\'s, Melrose, White Woodend Disney team Class 8RPL

477 Sponne School, NORTHANTS Sponne Stars Splendix 90 Class 8RPL
475 Sponne School, NORTHANTS sponne stars Northern Lightning Layla 90 Class 8RPL

197 Grange School, CHES The Grange Forest Gurrane Diamond 90 Class 8RPL
202 Grange School, CHES the grange forest Kutitout 90 Class 8RPL

147 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Fortglen Casino 90 Class 8RPL
139 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Upon a Cloud 90 Class 8RPL

283 King's College, Taunton, SOMS King\'s College Taunton Sparkling Just Queenie 90 Class 8RPL
284 King's College, Taunton, SOMS King\'s College Taunton Chilletti 90 Class 8RPL

2.30.

1m
2.40. 578 Woodbridge School, SUFK Woodbridge School Sir Castor Troy 100 Class 8RPL

498 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresaâ€™s Pauldary's Calippo 100 Class 8RPL



497 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresaâ€™s Storm Watch 100 Class 8RPL

421 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS QMS Dalton D\'Hoyo 100 Class 8RPL
428 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS QMS Caoranbeag Cillian 100 Class 8RPL

365 Mayfield Mayfield Rathcline Blossoms Boy 100 Class 8RPL
353 Mayfield Mayfield Chiquitita 100 Class 8RPL

327 Longridge Towers School, NORTHUMB LongridgeWhite Tullacommon Annie 100 Class 8RPL

204 Grange School, CHES The Grange Forest Ask Bob 100 Class 8RPL

3pm 148 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Glasshouse Man 10 Class 8RPL
146 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Hokus Pokus GR 100 Class 8RPL

282 King's College, Taunton, SOMS King\'s College Taunton Lamieka JM 100 Class 8RPL

SATURDAY 18TH OCTOBER 2025
CLASS 13AE90
Intermediate 90-95cm JwS Teams & Individuals Championships
Kindly sponsored by Noir Velocity

 Member School  Team Name  Horse Name  Competing As Class Name

8.30. 448 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA Sedbergh Gold Ooda Loop team Class 13AE90
456 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA Sedbergh Gold Ross Skylark team Class 13AE90
454 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA Sedbergh Gold Makers Laugh team Class 13AE90
459 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA Sedbergh Gold LUCY I Class 13AE90



8.40. 469 Shrewsbury School, SHROP PEEKABOO I Class 13AE90

486 St Marys Calne (includes St Margaret's Prep), WILTS  Fairfield Fly Boy individual Class 13AE90

101 City of London Freemen's School, SY DOWDSTOWN CLOVER I Class 13AE90

112 Congleton High School,CHES SPOT THE GO JO I Class 13AE90

8.50. 113 Corbridge Middle School, NORTHUMB Dino Royale  individual Class 13AE90

167 Dunbar Grammar School, EAST LOTH. SCOTLAND Rathbane Prince individual Class 13AE90

223 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton), PEMBS. S.WALES SAOIRSE ROO I Class 13AE90

272 Jedburgh Grammar School, ROX. SCOT ANNANDALE DIAMOND I Class 13AE90

9am 308 Kingsley School, WARKS  MINNIE THE MINX I Class 13AE90

334 Loretto, EAST LOTH. SCOTLAND Ballykeelaune Comet individual Class 13AE90

401 Pembrokeshire College, PEMB. S.WALES LOBERLINA B I Class 13AE90

404 Pembrokeshire College, PEMB. S.WALES RAINSTOWN SPARK I Class 13AE90

9.10. 416 Prior Pursglove N/a Red individual Class 13AE90

350 Mayfield Mayfield Blue HERMES ROQUE I Class 13AE90
351 Mayfield Mayfield Blue CAOLITE MEAR I Class 13AE90
361 Mayfield Mayfield Blue Forest Heights team Class 13AE90

9.20. 365 Mayfield Mayfield Blue RATHCLINE BLOSSOMS BOY I Class 13AE90



132 Cundall Manor School, N.YORKS Rhineen Sapphire individual Class 13AE90

141 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Gold Urrachree Prince team Class 13AE90
145 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Gold The Real Mayo team Class 13AE90

9.30. 146 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Gold HOKUS POKUS GR I Class 13AE90
148 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Gold GLASSHOUSE MAN I Class 13AE90

317 Leweston School, DOR Leweston SEA GYPSEY I Class 13AE90
316 Leweston School, DOR Leweston Strandhill Mick Dundee team Class 13AE90

9.40. 319 Leweston School, DOR Leweston NOT DONE I Class 13AE90
315 Leweston School, DOR Leweston D-Day Briovere team Class 13AE90

321 Longridge Towers School, NORTHUMB Longridge White STAR OF HOLLYMOUNT I Class 13AE90
327 Longridge Towers School, NORTHUMB LongridgeWhite TULLACOMMON ANNIE I Class 13AE90

9.50. 322 Longridge Towers School, NORTHUMB Longridge White PADDY THE SECOND I Class 13AE90
330 Longridge Towers School, NORTHUMB Longridge white Roisins Hazy Boy team Class 13AE90

119 Cranleigh, SY Cranleigh Jet team Class 13AE90
126 Cranleigh, SY Cranleigh Kraftey team Class 13AE90

10am 118 Cranleigh, SY Cranleigh TOUHY I Class 13AE90
second coursewalk 10 mins
10.10. 449 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA Sedbergh Winder Brookwood Leap of Faith team Class 13AE90

445 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA Sedbergh Winder Mr Majestic team Class 13AE90
458 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA Sedbergh Winder Morrigan Charlotti team Class 13AE90
452 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA Sedbergh Winder Coco Norwood Bay team Class 13AE90

10.20. 571 Woodbridge School, SUFK Woodbridge  CASTLEGATE GOLDEN BOY I Class 13AE90
573 Woodbridge School, SUFK Woodbridge  Bicton incredibly Dun team Class 13AE90
578 Woodbridge School, SUFK Woodbridge  Sir Castor Troy team Class 13AE90

362 Mayfield Mayfield Red POOKLANDS HIGH NOON I Class 13AE90



10.30. 357 Mayfield Mayfield Red GODIETAS MIRACLE I Class 13AE90
352 Mayfield Mayfield Red SANNANVALLEY CLASSIC I Class 13AE90
356 Mayfield Mayfield Red DERRYMORE DUNCAN'S DESIRE I Class 13AE90

524 Sutton Valence School, KENT MISTER PROPER I Class 13AE90

10.40. 528 The Ashcombe School, SY DERRYGOLA LAD individual Class 13AE90

584 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi, PEMBS. S. WALES PRETTY PONY I Class 13AE90

499 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresa's Green Green Eyed Monster team Class 13AE90
507 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresa's Green UCS Uptown Funk team Class 13AE90

10.50. 504 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresa's Green Geoffrey team Class 13AE90
498 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresa's Green Pauldaryâ€™s Calippo team Class 13AE90

453 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA Sedbergh Navy FIRST NENAGH LAD I Class 13AE90
455 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA Sedbergh Navy MILCHEM SHE'S A KEEPER I Class 13AE90

11am 447 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA Sedbergh Navy Clough Rae Trixie team Class 13AE90
460 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA Sedbergh Navy MIDNIGHT ROMEO I Class 13AE90

7 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS  TULLIBARDS BROCCADONETHING I Class 13AE90

71 Brentwood School, ESSEX PENNYFARTHING ARCHIE I Class 3 SJ90
11.10.

CLASS 14AE100  
NSEA Open 1-1.05m  JwS Teams & Individuals Championships

 Member School  Team Name  Horse Name  Competing As Class Name

12.15 124 Cranleigh, SY Cranleigh PHOENIX I Class 14AE100



119 Cranleigh, SY Cranleigh JET I Class 14AE100
127 Cranleigh, SY Cranleigh TIR NA NOG SHADOW I Class 14AE100

63 Bradfield College, BERKS HIGHLAND DES I Class 14AE100

12.25 404 Pembrokeshire College, PEMB. S.WALES RAINSTOWN SPARK I Class 14AE100

165 Duchess's Community High School, NORTHUMB FINE FLEUR I Class 14AE100

167 Dunbar Grammar School, EAST LOTH. SCOTLAND Rathbane Prince individual Class 14AE100

307 Kingsley School, WARKS  HOOFPRINT CALEB I Class 14AE100

12.35 365 Mayfield RATHCLINE BLOSSOMS BOY I Class 14AE100

319 Leweston School, DOR NOT DONE I Class 14AE100

448 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA OODA LOOP I Class 14AE100

469 Shrewsbury School, SHROP PEEKABOO I Class 14AE100

12.45 524 Sutton Valence School, KENT MISTER PROPER I Class 14AE100

7 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS TULLIBARDS BROCCADONETHING I Class 14AE100

459 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA LUCY I Class 14AE100

11 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS KINGSTOWN LILLIE SMILES I Class 14AE100

12.55 112 Congleton High School,CHES SPOT THE GO JO I Class 14AE100



120 Cranleigh, SY PHANTOM I Class 14AE100

308 Kingsley School, WARKS  MINNIE THE MINX I Class 14AE100

64 Bradfield College, BERKS MAYFIELD BOY I Class 14AE100
1.05

CLASS 15AE110
NSEA 1.10  JwS Special for Individuals Championships

a) Horse
 Member School  Team Name  Horse Name  Competing As Class Name

1.30. 124 Cranleigh, SY Phoenix individual Class 15a AE110
164 Duchess's Community High School, NORTHUMB Midnight Alnwicky individual Class 15a AE110
204 Grange School, CHES Ask Bob individual Class 15a AE110
238 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX C B H Clover Lining individual Class 15a AE110

1.40. 165 Duchess's Community High School, NORTHUMB Fine Fleur individual Class 15a AE110
127 Cranleigh, SY Tir Na Nog Shadow individual Class 15a AE110

b) Pony
1.50. 459 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA Lucy individual Class 15b AE110


